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Packaging List

Product Appearance

1.Smart watch x1
2.USB charging cable x1
�������	
������	����

Touch area Charing contacts

Heart rate 
measurement area
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Product Usage

Operation and use of APP

1. Smart Watch touch screen
Smart watches are designed with a semi-touch screen. Users can 
wake up the watch interface by clicking on the touch screen. The 
����
��������
������������
����	�	������
����
determined by pressing the touch screen 3 seconds to Enter/Exit 
��
��������	�������
	����������	�
����

2.  Charging of smart watch
��������	���������
���
���������������������	���
���������
�����
����
����!"#
�������
����������
����
metal contacts at back of smart watch. Make sure one close touch 
between them. The other end is plugged into one USB port of 
charger head or computer.

1. Download and install APP:
Android Mobile:Please search “ Wearheart”APP in Android App 
Stores or scan the QR code below. Download and install the APP. 
$������%�����&���������������'�(	��������：
)�������������������������$&&�����
����
��	��������
�	�
�����
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Apple Mobile: Please search  "Wearheart" APP in App Store or 
scan the QR code below. Download and install the APP.

2.  Connecting device

)������$&&����	�������������������������+�����

Switch to < my page > and click <Connect a device>

Choose your device in the list of scanned bluetooth devices

#������
����
���
��������
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Function and Operation of Watches

"���
���������
���	�����������,������	��(	�%$�
address of smart watch. Find your device through the MAC address 
����0�	�����������������
�������	��������,�
���$4�����
successful binding of the smart watch, the smart watch will 
���
�����6������	�����
���������$��������������������
��	��������
�����

Smart watch can record the 
number of steps every day.
%���������������������
analysis and data recording 
can be viewed on the APP.

Step
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Smart watch can record calorie 
�����������,�������%���
�����������������������������
data recording can be viewed on 
the APP.

Calorie

Smart watch can record mileage 
�����������,�������%���
�����������������������������
data recording can be viewed on 
the APP.

Mileage
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Stay on the blood pressure page for 
7 seconds to measure your current 
blood pressure value. More
�����������������������������
data recording can be viewed on 
the APP.

Blood pressure

Stay on the heart rate page of the 
watch for 7 seconds to measure 
your current heart rate value. More 
�����������������������������
data recording can be viewed on 
the APP.

Heart rate
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Smart watch can switch sports 
modes: running, walking, climbing, 
cycling, swimming, table tennis, 
basketball, badminton, football. 
Long press to enter the current 
page mode. Long press again to 
exit then.

Sports mode

Smart watch can record and display 
the total hours of your sleep last 
������%���������������������
analysis and data recording can be 
viewed on the APP.

Sleep
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Smart watch can receive messages 
from mobile phones. Enable this 
��������	������
��������
the APP. The last three messages
can be displayed on the smart 
watch.

Message push

Long press to enter Stopwatch 
Timing Page. Click it to start meter.
Clicking again to stop. Long press 
again to exit.

Stopwatch
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Select the page in the theme of the 
watch and press the touch screen 
to access it. Change the dials on 
the page, click your preferred one, 
and then long press again to 

��������

Theme selection

$4��
����
��������������
phone, you can look up the mobile 
��������	����
��8���������
your mobile phone can be done by 
����������������������	����

Find mobile phone
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On the watch shutdown page, you 
can check watch’s version number 
and MAC address, press the touch 
screen to enter the page, Click
Select "YES" or "NO" and click on it 
��������
����������

Shutdown

On the watch brightness 
adjustment page, press the touch 
screen, and you can access it.
Enter the page to adjust the 
brightness, Click to adjust the 
brightness, and long press again 
��
��������

Brightness adjustment
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2. Can not receive message push?
1) Verify that message push switch on are enabled at the APP,and,
����	�����6������(	����������$&&�������,������
;=���
����������������
��������������������������
����
���������������������������������������������
��,�
����	��������������������������������
�����������
�����������������������������������������
�����������
the mobile phone,the bracelet will not receive the push.

3. Why can not wear your device to take a hot bath?
Because the temperature of bathing water is high, there are lots of 
water vapors to seep into your smart watch. When the temperature 
�����?����@���������������(	���������
�	�������
��
	�����������
your device probably.

Notes
1. Can not find out your device in the scanned bluetooth device list?
�=���
G���������������������(	�����������	I
�����
2) Keep the device as close as possible to the mobile phone when it is 
searching.
�=���
G����������#�	�������	�
�������������������������
turned on, you can try to restart the Bluetooth of the mobile phone.
4) Determine whether the device is bound by other mobile phones. 
����?���
����
������,�
���������������������!�����
	�����
mobile binding.

11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



Packliste

Produktsansehen

1.Intelligente Uhr   x1
2.USB-Ladekabel x1
3.Gebrauchsanweisung x1

Berührungsbereich Ladekontakt
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Verwendung des Produkts

Betrieb und Verwendung von APP

1. Berührungsbereich
Die Uhr verfügt über ein Design mit einem einzigen Berührungs-
�����
��[��#��	�6��G������#��	�6������\]
�����!���	�
�
^��
G���	������	
��
�����G�,������[	�
�^��
G���	����
#��_��	��������
�G���������)���\]
����
������`�����"��
den Touchscreen 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um die Eingabe- / 
#������	����
���q�������������8������	������G�	�����
"
���q��������	�G���6	����]�����

2. Aufladung und Aktivierung
Zur ersten Verwendung drücken Sie lange den Berührungsbereich, 
um die Uhr einzuschalten. Wenn Sie die Uhr nicht einschalten 
G|����?�_����"���������	���G�,������8��������"�����
��������������������
��}���G����?	����%�����G����G���	�
der Rückseite der Uhr anzuziehen. Schließen Sie das andere Ende 
���^����������!"#@}���G����������!"#@"
���q���������
Computers an.

1. APP herunterladen und installieren:
Android-Telefon:Suchen Sie in den Android-App-Stores nach 
"Wearhealth" oder scannen Sie den QR-Code daunten, um App 
herunterzuladen. Wenn Sie ein Android-Telefon installieren, 
�_����"�����$&&@$�����	�������	����6	������?	����
~	�G�����,����	�6��6	G|�����
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Apple-Telefon: Suchen Sie im App Store nach „Wearhealth“, oder 
scannen Sie den QR-Code daunten, um App herunterzuladen.

2. Gerät anschließen

�����"�����$��?	���
�6	������������+���6	������

Wechseln Sie zur Seite [Meine] und klicken Sie auf 
[Armband verbinden]

^��
G��"�������}����������
���������]���	�������]�

Bindung abgeschlossen
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Funktion und Bedienung

�����}�������,�����$&&���
���������]������������6���,���
���������#�	������@������������]��������6���,���������
���#�	������@%$�@$������������]�����
�����"�������!��
zum Herunterfahren-Bildschirm, um die MAC-Adresse der Uhr 
anzuzeigen. Nachdem die Uhr erfolgreich verbunden wurde, 
,����������
����!���	������
��������������?�������
������������	G	�4��|��������?	�����[����G|���������
App synchronisiert werden.

Die Uhr kann die Anzahl der 
"
���q��	�6��
����?���"��
�]���
��	��_�����[�������������
Analysen und Datenprotokolle 
können in der App angezeigt 
werden. 

Anzahl der Schritte
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Die Uhr zeichnet die Kalorien auf, die 
"���]���
�,�����	
�����������
Details Analyse und Datenprotokol-
lierung können in der App angezeigt 
werden.

Kalorien

Die Uhr kann Kilometerinforma-
������_�������]���
���
Spaziergang aufzeichnen. 
Detailliertere Analysen und 
Datenprotokolle können in der App 
angezeigt. 

Entfernung
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Bleiben Sie 7 Sekunden lang auf 
���#�	���	
G�
���q���������!��?
um Ihren aktuellen Blutdruck zu 
messen. Detailliertere Analysen 
und Datenprotokolle können in der 
App angezeigt werden.

Blutdruck

Bleiben Sie 7 Sekunden lang auf dem 
`��6���(	��6@#����
���������!��?
	������G�	����`��6���(	��66	
messen. Detailliertere Analysen und 
Datenprotokolle können in der App 
angezeigt.

Herzfrequenz
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Die Uhr kann zwischen den Sportmodi 
wechseln, darunter Laufen, Wandern, 
Wandern, Radfahren, Schwimmen, 
Tischtennis, Basketball, Badminton und 
Fußball. Halten Sie gedrückt, um den 
entsprechenden Sportmodus 
aufzurufen, und halten Sie erneut 
gedrückt, um den Modus zu verlassen.

Sportmodus

Die Uhr kann die Dauer Ihres Schlafes 
letzte Nacht aufzeichnen und 
anzeigen. Detailliertere Analysen und 
Datenprotokolle können in der App 
angezeigt werden.

Schlaf
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[��!��G������#���
���
��-
gungs-Push auf dem Telefon 
empfangen und anzeigen, und der 
Push-Schalter kann in der App 
eingestellt werden. Die 
������
�	�����
���
�����
���q-
stelle kann die letzten drei 
��
���
����������]�6�����
�����

SMS Erinnerung

Drücken Sie lang, um die 
"����	��@�����
���q������
aufzurufen. Klicken Sie hier, um die 
Zeitmessung zu starten. Klicken Sie 
erneut, um die Zeitmessung zu 
stoppen. Drücken Sie lange, um die 
"
���q������6	,���������

Stoppuhr
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Drücken Sie lang auf den 
Touchscreen auf der Auswahlober-
\]
���_����!���������?	����
#��	�6������\]
���_����
�����6���6	|�����^��
G��"���	�?
um das Rad zu wechseln, und halten 
Sie erneut gedrückt, um das 
�G�	����'��6	����]�����

Themenauswahl

Nach dem Anschließen des 
Telefons können Sie das Telefon 
zum Vibrieren bringen, indem Sie 
in der Telefonsuchungsstelle den 
Touchscreen auf der Uhr gedrückt 
halten.

Telefon suchen
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�����#��	�6������\]
���_����
Herunterfahren der Uhr können Sie 
die Versionsnummer und die 
MAC-Adresse der Uhr anzeigen. 
Drücken Sie lang auf den 
Touchscreen, um die Benutzerober-
\]
���_����`��	����������6	
|����?G��
G��"���	���$�����
„Nein“ und halten Sie die Taste 
erneut gedrückt, um den aktuellen 
8������6	����]����

Herunterfahren

Halten Sie den Touchscreen auf der 
`�����G����������	�������\]
�����
Uhr gedrückt, um die Helligkeitsan-
����	�������\]
���	�6	�	����
Klicken Sie auf, um die Helligkeit 
anzupassen, und halten Sie die Taste 
erneut gedrückt, um die aktuelle 
`�����G���6	����]����

Helligkeitsanpassung
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2. Kann Nachricht nicht empfangen werden?
1) Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Nachrichtendrückschalter der APP 
�G�,�������	���������	�������$&&@$�����	��6	������
;=[��#���]��	�����
���
��G���������������������#���
���
��-
gungsleiste des Mobiltelefons angezeigt werden, und die Nachricht-
���	������	��������]�������	�
�}���������
���
�����
%�����������@#���
���
���	�������������6���������G������
���
����
���#���
���
���	������������%����������������6��������?G������
Uhr den Push nicht empfangen.

3. Warum kann ich die Uhr nicht bei der heißen Dusche tragen?
Da die Badewassertemperatur hoch ist, führt der Temperaturunter-
�
����6���
�������������	������	��������!�������]	���
6	���������������^����������?�������������������	
����
���]���������]
�����	�������������]����
�]�����G|�����

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
1. Können Sie das Gerät Bluetooth nicht finden?
�=������_���"��?��������]��
���
�����
;=8���	
���"��?������]�������"	
��������]���������������6	
halten.
�=&�_���"��?�����#�	������@~	�G���������������G�,��������"��
können versuchen, das Bluetooth-Telefon neu zu starten.
0="������"������?��������]�����������������������	��������
Trennen Sie es in diesem Fall, bevor Sie die aktuelle Telefonbindung 
verwenden.
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Liste de colisage

Apparence du produit

1.Montre intelligente   x1
2.Câble de recharge USB x1
��%��	���������	
�����

Contact de rechargement

Zone de mesure de la 
���(	��
�
�����(	�
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Moded’ emploi

Fonctionnement et utilisation de l'APP

1. Zone tactile de la montre intelligente
}�������������������������������	��
�������@��
����
}�	�������	���	��
�,�����������
�������������
��(	����	�
����
�����
���������������
���
��(	����	���6�����
����
$��	��6���
�����
�������������
�������	�������+�����
���������
��	
���������	���������������
����
�	�����

2.  Rechargement de la montre intelligente
&�	���	������������������������?���	��6�	���6�����
���
pour allumer la montre. Si vous ne pouvez pas l'allumer, vous devez 
��
�������,��������
�,���!�����6��
������
�����������(	�
��	��������
����
��������(	����	����������������������
}��	�������������	
������
�������	�����
����
���������
de charge USB ou au port USB de l'ordinateur.

1. Téléchargement et l’installation de L’APP:
Téléphone Android:Veuillez rechercher "Wearhealth" dans les 
����
���	����������������
�����$������?����
�����������������
l’APP, ou scanner le code QR ci-dessous pour le téléchargement. 
}��������������������	�����������$������?,�	���,�6�

�����
���	������������������
������	�	�����������
�����
surveillance.
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Téléphone Apple: Veuillez rechercher «Wearhealth» dans l'App 
Store, télécharger et installer l’APP, ou scanner le code QR 
ci-dessous pour le téléchargement.

2. Dispositif de connexion

)	,��6�������
������������	�
vous inscrire / vous connecter

&����6��������%����
��(	�6�	�
[Connecter le bracelet]

���(	�6�	�,�����������������������
des appareils connectés.

Reliure terminée

36



Fonction et le moded’ emploi

[�����������������������
���������������
����?���(	����
��������
�������	���#�	������������������
������������
�	�(	������������
�����������������%$�#�	��������
�����������&����6����
����������������������	��I
���
l'adresse MAC de la montre.Une fois la montre liée, la montre se 

����
�����	�����(	������	����������
��(	��	,���	��
ultérieure du client et les données pourront être synchronisées 
�����������
�����

La montre peut enregistrer le 
������������(	�,�	�������

��(	���	��!�����������	�
détaillée et l'enregistrement des 
données peuvent être consultés 
�����������
�����

Nombre de marches
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}��������������������
�������(	�
,�	�
�������6
��(	���	��!��
analyse plus détaillée et 
l'enregistrement des données 
peuvent être consultés dans 
�������
�����

Les calories

La montre peut enregistrer des 
�������������G������������	�
,�������������(	���������!��
analyse plus détaillée et 
l'enregistrement des données 
peuvent être consultés dans 
�������
�����

Distance
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'����6����������
�������������
artérielle de la montre pendant 7 
secondes pour mesurer votre 
tension artérielle actuelle.
Une analyse plus détaillée et 
l'enregistrement des données 
peuvent être consultés dans 
�������
�����

Tension artérielle

'����6�	����
��������(	��
�

�����(	���,������������������
secondes pour mesurer votre 
���(	��
�
�����(	��
�	�����
Une analyse plus détaillée et 
l'enregistrement des données 
peuvent être consultés dans 
�������
�����

Fréquence cardiaque
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La montre peut basculer entre les 
�������������	�,�����
�	���?
���
��?���������?,���?�������?
tennis de table, basket-ball, 
badminton et football. Appuyez et 
maintenez pour entrer dans le mode 
������
������������?�����	��6��
��������6����	,��	��	�(	�q��
le mode.

Mode sport

}���������	���������������I
���
la durée de votre sommeil de la nuit 
���������!�����������	����������
et l'enregistrement des données 
peuvent être consultés dans 
�������
�����

Le sommeil
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La montre intelligente peut 
�I
���������
�������
messages du smartphone, et le 
commutateur peut être réglé dans 
�������
�����}���������������
����������	����������I
���
sur la montre.

Rappel SMS

Appuyez longuement pour accéder 
����������
���
������������?

��(	�6��	�����������

������������?
��(	�6���	,��	
pour arrêter le chronométrage, 
���	��6����	�������	�(	�q��
l'interface.

Chronomètre
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$��	��6�	����
�����
�������
���������
�������
����	�������
la montre et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pour entrer dans l'interface du 
������
��������	���������?

��(	�6��	�
��������
�������
��������6�����
���	�
���������
�	����������
�	�����

Choix du thème

$�����,���
����
�������������?
vous pouvez le faire vibrer en 
���	�������
�����
�������
montre pour trouver l'interface du 
téléphone.

Trouver un téléphone
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Dans l'interface d'arrêt de la montre, 
,�	���	,�6�I
������	������
version de la montre et son adresse 
%$�?��������6���
�����
���
�����
���	��

��������������
�
������
����������?����
�����6
«OUI» ou «NON», puis maintenez 
�����
���	�
�����������������
en cours

Fermer

$��	��6�	����
�����
�������
l'interface du réglage de la luminosité 
de la montre et maintenez-le enfoncé 
��	��

��������������
��	�������
�����	��������?
��(	�6��	�������
la luminosité, puis maintenez-le 
�����
���	�
����������	��������
actuelle.

Réglage de la luminositét
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2. Impossible de recevoir la notification des messages?
�=�������6(	���
���	����	��������������
�,��	�
�������
���������	�����������(	������������
��������	���
approuvée.
;=}����������
�����������	������I
�������������������
�����������
�����	����������������"���������������������
����
�����	���������������������
�,�?������������	������
��
�,���������
����������������

3. Pourquoi je ne peux pas porter la montre dans un bain chaud?
Si la température de l'eau est élevée, de nombreuses vapeurs d'eau 
���������������,�����������������������}���(	�����������	��
������?������������������	���(	�����������,�(	�����	�
court-circuit et endommagerait probablement votre appareil.

Précautions
1. Vous ne trouvez pas votre appareil dans la liste des appareils 
Bluetooth scannés?
�=8�����6������q��������������
;=������6��������,������������������������,�������������������
la recherche.
�=8�����6�������
���#�	�������	�������������
�,��?��������6��
redémarrer le Bluetooth de votre téléphone.
0=8�����6�������������������	��	�������������"��������?��
����
�-
ez-le avant la connexion au téléphone actuelle.
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添付品

製品外観

1. ウォッチ本体   x1
2. USB充電線 x1
3. 取扱説明書 x1

タッチパネル 充電ボタン

心拍数センサー
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製品の使い方

APPの操作と使用

1. タッチパネル
この時計はシングルタッチパネル設計にしており、タッチパネル
をクリックして、画面を起すと、タッチパネルをクリックすれば画
面を切り替える。タッチパネルを3秒長押しし、画面を入る/戻す、
又は表示機能を使うのを確認できる。

2.  充電とアクティベーション
本機を初めてを使うときは、タッチパネルを長押しして電源を
入れる。電源を入れられない場合、充電でアクティブする必要が
ある。添付する磁石型充電線の一端をウォッチの裏面にある金
属タッチポイントに引き付け、もう一端をUSB型のアダプターま
たはコンピュータのUSB継手に接続すればいい。

1. APPのダウンロードとインストール:
Androidモバイル:AAndroidの各アプリストアで「Wearhealth」を
検索して、ダウンロードとインストールし、あるいは下記のQRコ
ードをスキャンしてダウンロードしてください。Androidの携帯で
インストールするとき、ウォッチの機能を完全に使うためにAPP
の権限申請を許可する必要がある。
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アップルモバイル: App Storeで「Wearhealth」を検索して、ダウン
ロードしてインストールし、あるいは以下のQRコードをスキャ
ンしてダウンロードしてください。

2. デバイスの接続

モバイルのアプリを開いて登録/ログインする

【本人】に切り替え、【バンド接続】をクリックする

スキャンされた使用可能のデバイスに本人
のデバイスをクリックする

ペアリング完了
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ウォッチ機能と操作

APPにスキャンされたデバイスのリストに、デバイスBluetooth名
最後の4桁は、デバイスBluetooth MACアドレス最後の4桁であ
る。ウォッチの電源を切る画面に切り替えると、ウォッチのMAC
アドレスが見える。ウォッチが成功にペアリングされると、今後
にもクライアントを開くたびにウォッチは自動にモバイルに接
続し、APPでデータも更新されることである。 

ウォッチで毎日の歩数を記録で
きる。詳細な情報分析とデータ
記録はAPPで見える。

步数
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ウォッチで毎日のカロリー
消耗量を記録できる。詳細な情報
分析とデータ記録はAPPで見える。

カロリー

ウォッチで毎日の歩行した道のり
を記録記録できる。詳細な情報分
析とデータ記録はAPPで見える。 

距離
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ウォッチでの血圧画面で7秒間と
どまると、当時の血圧を測定でき
る。詳細な情報分析とデータ記録
はAPPで見える。

血圧

ウォッチでの心拍数画面で7秒間と
どまると、当時の心拍数を測定でき
る。詳細な情報分析とデータ記録は
APPで見える。

心拍数

50



ウォッチでランニング、ウォーキング
、ハイキング、サイクリング、水泳、卓
球、バスケットボール、バドミントン、
フットボールなど九つのモードを含
むスポーツモードを切り替えること
ができる。長押しすると、その対応す
るスポーツモードに入り、もう一度
長押しすると、モードから戻す。

スポーツモード

ウォッチで前夜の睡眠時間を記録
また表示することができます。詳細
な情報分析とデータ記録はAPPで
見える。

睡眠
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ウォッチでモバイルでの通知を
受信また表示することができる。
APPで通知管理を設定すること
ができる。ウォッチメッセージ画
面で、最後の3通のメッセージレ
コードが保存される。

メッセージ提示

長押しすると、ストップウォッチの
画面に入り、クリックすると計時
が開始し、もう一度クリックすると
計時が停止する。長押しすると画
面から戻す。

ストップウォッチ
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ウォッチの「テーマ選択
」画面でタッチパネルを長押しす
ると、文字盤交換の画面に入り、「
文字盤交換」をクリックして、もう
一度長押しして、当ダイヤルの使
用を確認する。

テーマ選択

電話に接続した後、ウォッチの「
端末捜索」の画面でタッチパネル
を長押しすると、モバイルは振動
になる。

端末捜索
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ウォッチの「電源を切る」画面で、
ウォッチのバージョン号とMACア
ドレスが見える。タッチパネルを
長押しして「電源を切る」画面に
入り、[はい]または[いいえ]をクリ
ックして選択し、もう一度長押しし
て当操作を確認する。

電源を切る

ウォッチの「明るさ調整
」との画面でタッチパネルを長押
しすると、明るさ調整の画面に入
り、「明るさ調整」をクリックして、
もう一度長押しして、現在のダイ
ヤルの使用を確認する。

明るさ調整
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2. メッセージプッシュを受信できませんか?
1) APPで通知管理がオンに設定しているまたAPPの権限を許可し
たか、ご確認ください。
2）メッセージはモバイルの通知欄に正常に表示されていますか。
デバイスのメッセージ通知は、モバイル通知欄に表示されている
メッセージを読み取ることで通知するものなので、モバイルの通
知欄にメッセージがない場合、ウォッチには通知を受信することが
できません。

3. なぜウォッチをはめながら温かいお風呂に入ることができない
のですか?
お風呂の水温は高いので、ウォッチケースの中に内外温度差で水
煙や水玉が出て、本機の通常使用に影響を与え、ひいては本機を
損なう可能性もあります。

注意事項
1. 目標デバイスBluetoothを検索できませんか?
1) デバイスの電池消費量が低いか、ご確認してください。
2) 検索するとき、デバイスをなるべくモバイルに近づいてください。
3) モバイルのBluetooth機能がオンになっていますか、ご確認してくだ
さい。モバイルのBluetoothを再起動してみてください。
4) デバイスは他のモバイルとペアーリングしているか、ご確認してくだ
さい。そうであれば、そのモバイルとのペアーリングを解除してから、ま
た目標モバイルとペアーリングしてください。

55



Lista de Embalaje

Apariencia del producto

1.Reloj inteligente x1
2.Línea de carga USB x1
3.Manual de Instrucciones x1

 ����¡
�� Contactos de carga
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Método de uso del producto

Operación y uso de la APP

1. Área táctil de reloj
����������¡����¢���
��	������¡����¡
�����	�	�����	���
�
�,�����������6����������
�����
��
�������������¡
���}�
�������6���	���
��������
�����
��
����¡����¡
���%�������
���������������������¡
���	���������	����������������
+����������������6�
���������	�������	�
�£����������6
actual.

2. Carga y activación de relojes
&�����������	����������?��������������������¡����¡
��
para encender, cuando no se puede encender, debe cargar para la 
�
�,�
�£�?	���6����
������
����������
�������������
contacto metálico en la parte posterior del reloj, el otro extremo 
del cable de carga se puede conectar al cabezal de carga USB o a la 
interfaz USB de la computadora.

1. Instalación de descarga de la APP:
Teléfono Android:#	�(	�¤����������¤���������
������������
de aplicaciones de Android, descárguelo e instálelo, o escanee el 
���	�����
£����¥'�������
��������
��������������
�£������
���������$������?�����
������������������$&&����	���6��

���������������	�
�£���������
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iPhone: #	�(	�¤����������¤��$��"����?���
¡��	����
����¡����?���
���������	�����
£����¥'�������
������

2. Conexión de dispositivo

$�����$&&������������£,������
��������+���
��������£�

Cambia a la página [Mi] y haz clic en [Conectar banda].

`���
��
���	��������,������������
��������,����
�������

8��
	��
�£�
���������
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Función y funcionamiento del reloj

�������������������,�������6�������$&&?���¦�����
	��������
�����������#�	�����������������,�������¦�����
	��������
��������

�£�%$���#�	�����������������,�����������
�������6������������������?�	���,��������

�£�%$����
������!��,�6(	��������������,��
	����
����
�������?
���
,�6(	���������
������?���������
���
���¡�	���¡�
������

�������������£,��������������	�������
����6������$&&�

��������	��������������
������
�������(	�
�������������
días. Se puede ver un análisis más 
��������������������
�£�����
registros de datos en APP.

Cantidad de pasos
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El reloj puede registrar la 
�������
�£���
����§��(	�
���	��
todos los días. Se puede ver un 
análisis más detallado de la 
�������
�£���������������������
en APP.

Caloría

El reloj puede registrar la 
�������
�£����G����������(	�
camina todos los días. Se puede 
ver un análisis más detallado de la 
�������
�£���������������������
en APP.

Distancia
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Permanecer en la interfaz de 
�����£������������������	�����
siete segundos puede medir su 
�����£����������
�	���"��	���
ver un análisis más detallado de la 
�������
�£���������������������
en APP.

Presión arterial

Permanezca en la interfaz de 
frecuencia cardíaca de su reloj 
durante 7 segundos para medir su 
frecuencia cardíaca actual. Se puede 
ver un análisis más detallado de la 
�������
�£���������������������
en APP.

Frecuencia cardiaca
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El reloj puede cambiar los modos 
������,��?
���
������?
senderismo, alpinismo, ciclismo, 
����
�£�?�����������?�����
����?
�¡�������?�¦����?����������	�,�
modos. Mantenga presionado para 
��������������������,�
correspondiente, y mantenga 
presionado de nuevo para salir.

Modo deportivo

El reloj puede registrar y mostrar 

	¡�������������������
���"�
puede ver un análisis más detallado 
�����������
�£����������������
datos en APP.

Sueño
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El reloj puede recibir y mostrar 
����
�
�������,������
����������£,����?���������	����
����,§��	���
����	�������
APP. La interfaz de mensajes de 
������	�������
�������¦�����
tres registros de mensajes.

Recordatorio de SMS

Mantenga presionado para entrar 
en la interfaz del cronometraje del 

���£�����?����
��
�������
���
el cronometraje, vuelva a hacer clic 
para detener el cronometraje, y 
mantenga presionado para salir de 
la interfaz.

Cronómetro
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�����������6������

�£���
temas del reloj, mantenga 
���������������������¡
������
ingresar a la interfaz de cambio de 
���
�
�£�?����
��
����
������
�����
�
�£����������
presionado de nuevo para 

������������
�
�£��
�	���

Selección de temas

Después de conectar el teléfono 
�£,��?�	�����
���������������6
������������£,������������
��
��(	�����������,������
mantener presionada la pantalla 
�¡
���

Encontrar teléfono móvil
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En la interfaz de apagado del reloj, 
�	���,�����¦������,����£����
����

�£�%$���������?��������
���������������������¡
������
������������������6������

�£���
apagado, haga clic para seleccionar 
"YES" o "NO", y mantenga 
presionada de nuevo para 
�����������������
�£��
�	���

Apagado

En la interfaz de ajuste de brillo del 
reloj, mantenga presionada la 
���������¡
�����������������
interfaz de ajuste de brillo, haga clic 
para ajustar el brillo y mantenga 
presionada de nuevo para 

���������	������������
�	���

Ajuste de brillo
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2. ¿No puede recibir mensaje enviado?
�=�������(	���$&&�����
�,�����������	��������,§���
��������(	������
�������������������
���������$&&�
;=�������(	���������������	��������������������������
�����������
�
�����������������£,��?���������������������,�
����,§�������������������������������
�
����������������
�£,��¨"����������¦�����������������������
�
��������
���������£,��?�������������¡��
��������,§��

3. ¿Por qué no puede tomar un baño caliente con dispositivo?
Debido a la alta temperatura del agua de baño, la diferencia de 
temperatura dentro y fuera de la caja del reloj producirá neblina de 
��	��
���������?��(	����
���¡��	�������������������,��
incluso lo dañará.

Precauciones
1. ¿No puede encontrar Bluetooth del dispositivo?
�=�����	���������������,������	�
����������
���
�����
;=%�����������������,����¡�
��
��������������������£,��
�	��������¦�(	����
�=�����	��������	�
�£�#�	������������������£,�����¡�
�,���?
�	����������������
�����#�	������������������£,���
0=[��������������������,����¡,��
	����������������������£,�����
"�����§?���
���
�������������������,���	���	����,��
	��
�£�
�
�	��������������£,���
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Elenco della confezione

Aspetto del prodotto

1.Smartwatch ×1
2.Cavo di ricarica USB ×1
��%��	���������	6�����	���	���66�©�

$�������� �����q�����
���
�

Area di misurazione 
��������(	��6�
�����
�
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Metodo d’utilizzo del prodotto

Manovra e utilizzo dell’app

1. Area tattile dell’orologio
}���������������q���
���������������������
��
�}�	������	ª
fare il singolo clic sullo schermo per svegliare l’interfaccia 
�������������?�������������
��
�	���������������
�������
�������6�����	����������

�������������	�����
�����������
secondi per confermare di accendere a/uscita dall’interfaccia, o 

������������q	����	�6�����	����������

���

2. Ricarica e attivazione dell’orologio
$������	���66�?����������	�����������������

���������

������

������������������?���
���������
���
�������
��,�6����?�q�

������
�,�����������6����������
���
����6������
����q��������
��	�������������������?���������
�������������������
�,�����
���
�����������!"#���
���
����-
terie o computer.

1. Scarico e installazione dell’app:
Cellulare di Android:cercare “Wearhealth”dai vari negozi di app 
$������?�
���
���������������?��
��������
���
�¥'��q�������
per scarico. In caso di installazione sul cellulare Android, ci vuole il 

��������������
������$&&����������	���66�������	�6����
dell’orologio.
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iPhone: Scandire “Wearhealth” da App Store, scaricare e installarlo, 
��
��������
���
�¥'��q�����������
���
��

2. Connessione del dispositivo

Aprire l’app dal cellulare per iscrizione/accesso

&����������������%��?
��

����	������&������

���

����	�"	���������,����������������������,����,��

Completare la legatura
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Funzioni e manovra dell’orologio

��������������������,����,����������?��	����(	�q��
���������
��������6����#�	�����������������,�
�������������(	����
	����(	�q�������������66�%$�#�	�������&�����������������

��
di spegnimento dell’orologio per consultare l’indirizzo MAC 
dell’orologio. Riuscita la legatura dell’orologio, in ogni futura 
�����	�����
������?������������
����q�����
���	�����
���
����66����������������

}����������	ª�������������	����
�������(	�������"	��&��
l’analisi ulteriore delle 
informazioni, la registrazione dei 
���?�����������������

Contapassi
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}����������	ª����������
l’informazione delle calorie che 

���	���	����(	��������&��
l’analisi ulteriore delle informazioni, 
����������6����������?���������
all’app.

Calorie

}����������	ª����������
l’informazione del chilometraggio 
���"	�
������(	��������&��
l’analisi ulteriore delle 
informazioni, la registrazione dei 
���?�����������������

Chilometraggio
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Rimanere all’interfaccia della 
pressione sanguigna dell’orologio 
per misurare in tempo reale la Sua 
pressione sanguigna.Per l’analisi 
ulteriore delle informazioni, la 
��������6����������?���������
all’app.

Pressione sanguigna

Rimanere all’interfaccia della 
���(	��6�
�����
�����������������
���	������"	����(	��6�
�����
���
tempo reale.Per l’analisi ulteriore 
delle informazioni, la registrazione 
������?�����������������

Frequenza cardiaca
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}����������	ª
�����������������
������
�6��?��
�	��(	������,���
corsa, jogging, alpinismo, ciclismo, 
nuoto, ping pong, pallacanestro, 
badminton, calcio. Tenere premuto 
per accendere alla corrispondente 
��������������
�6��?����������	��
���	�,����	�
�����������������

Modalità d’esercizio

}����������	ª�����������
visualizzare la Sua durata di sonno di 
iera sera.Per l’analisi ulteriore delle 
�������6����?����������6����������?
si rimanda all’app.

Sonno
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}����������	ª��
�,����
visualizzare sul cellulare il 
��������������������&	ª
impostare l’invio istantanea 
dall’app. L’interfaccia dell’orologio 
�	ª������66������	�������
messaggi.

SMS

Tenere premuto per accendere 
all’interfaccia del cronometraggio. 
Fare il singolo clic per avviare il 
cronometraggio, rifare il singolo 
clic per fermare il cronometraggio, 
tenere premuto per uscita 
dall’interfaccia.

Cronometro
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Dall’interfaccia di scelta del tema 
dell’orologio, tenere premuto lo 
�
��������������

������
�����������

����
�����(	�������?
fare il singolo clic per cambiare il 
(	��������

Scelta tema

����������
���	����?�	ª��
��
���
dall’orologio l’interfaccia cellulare, 
����������	�����
����������
per far vibrare il cellulare.

Ricerca cellulare
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Dall’interfaccia di spegnimento 
�������������?����������
���	�����
il n.versione e l’indirizzo MAC 
dell’orologio, tenere premuto lo 
�
��������������

������
all’interfaccia di spegnimento, fare il 
singolo clic su “YES” o “NO”, 
ripremere per confermare 
l’operazione in corso.

Spegnimento

Dall’interfaccia di regolazione della 
�	���������������������?�������
�	����
��������������

������
alla pagine, fare il singolo clic per 
�����������	��������?������
premuto di nuovo per confermare 
���	���������q	����

Regolazione della luminosità
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2. Cosa da fare quando non ricevo il messaggio istantaneo?
�=��������������,�6�����������������������������������
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3. Perché non posso fare la doccia calda indossando il dispositivo?
&��
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������������������
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Notes
1. Come ricercare il bluetooth del dispositivo?
�=�����������������������,��������
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���?�	ª���,����
riavviare il Bluetooth del cellulare.
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